

## Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 08/12/2020

Incident #: 20BEX-7534-OF

Call #: 20-7534

Date/Time Reported: 07/31/2020 1313

Report Date/Time: 07/31/2020 1346

Occurred Between: 07/31/2020 1230-07/31/2020 1330

Status: Incident Closed

Reason Closed: Other

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Rodney Johnson

Detective: Detective Sergeant Robert Holdren

Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Brent Otte

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

# OFFENSE(S) ATTEMPTED DEGREE TYPE

LOCATION TYPE: PARKING LOT Zone: South

BICKFORD OF BEXLEY

2600 E MAIN ST Apt. #000

BEXLEY OH 43209

Menacing by Stalking Misdemeanor 1

2903.211 636.051 OCCURRED: 07/31/2020 1230

FINE: 300.00

CRIMINAL ACTIVITY: None/Unknown

WEAPON/FORCED USED: None

AGGR. ASSAULT/HOMICIDE: Other Circumstances

# VICTIM(S) SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE

1 F 28

DOB:

EMPLOYER:

ETHNICITY:

VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 1

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER RODNEY D JOHNSON II

Ref: 20BEX-7534-OF

Complainant reports that on 07-31-20 around 1230 hours she received a threatening phone call from her stalker while she was working at Bickford of Bexley located at 2600 E. Main Street.

\*\* Portions

of this report have been redacted \*\*